HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to transfer Sh. Ramesh Kumar Garg, Principal, Govt. College, Nagina (Nuh) to Govt. College, Tauru (Nuh) against vacancy with immediate effect. Further due to closing of FY 2019-20, Drawing & Disbursing Powers of Govt. College Nagina (Nuh) is also assigned in addition to his present duty till the end of Financial Year 2019-20.

Dated, Chandigarh the 4/3/2020

AJIT BALAJI JOSHI

Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department

Endst. No. 19/22-2020 Admn. (1)

Dated Chandigarh, the 432020

A copy for information & necessary action is forwarded to the following:-

1. The Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh.

2. The Treasury Officer/A.T.O. concerned.

3. PS to OSD to CM, PS to E.M., PS to PSHE.

4. PS./DHE, Steno to J.D. Admn./AD Admn.

5. Principal, Govt. Colleges, concerned.

6. Officers concerned.

7. Superintendent A/c/Budget Br., College-I/III/V Branch (Local).

\$

- 8. Spare copy for personal file.
- 9. Nodal Officer (Local) MIS/HRMS Portal.
- 10. IT cell for uploading a copy on web portal.

Superintendent Administration for Secretary to Govt. Haryana Higher Education Department